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KLAQ STAKES 35th Running
Sunday, January 4

$65,000
Guaranteed

4-Year Olds & Older 5 Furlongs

Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d).  Starters based on highest money earned at time of nomination                  
Free to nominate; $500 to enter. Nominations Close Friday, December 19

NEW MEXICO STATE 
RACING COMMISSION 

STAKES

25th Running
Sunday, January 4

$80,000 
Guaranteed

Fillies & Mares 
4-Year Olds & Older

5 & One-Half 
Furlongs

Registered New Mexico Bred. Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of 
nomination. $40,000 (est.) from NMHBA Purse Enhancement Fund. Balance of added money from Sunland Park Purse Fund.
Free to nominate; $600 to enter. Nominations Close Friday, December 19

RED OR GREEN STAKES 
RG II

28th Running
Saturday, January 10

$80,000
Guaranteed

4-Year Olds & Older 400 Yards

Registered New Mexico Bred. Starters based on highest money earned at time of nomination. $40,000 (est.) from NMHBA Purse 
Enhancement Fund. Balance of added money from Sunland Park Purse Fund. Free to nominate; $600 to enter
Nominations Close Friday, January 2.

LOU WOOTEN – SYDNEY 
VALENTINI HCP RG II

25th Running
Saturday, January 17

$80,000
Guaranteed

Fillies & Mares
4-Year Olds & Older

400
Yards

Registered New Mexico Bred. Starters based on highest money earned at time of nomination. $40,000 (est.) from NMHBA Purse 
Enhancement Fund. Balance of added money from Sunland Park Purse Fund. Free to nominate; $600 to enter.
Nominations close Friday, January 9  

BOLD EGO STAKES 33rd Running
Sunday, January 18

$65,000
Guaranteed

Fillies & Mares 
4-Year Olds & Older

5 & One-Half 
Furlongs

Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of nomination. Free to nominate; 
$500 to enter. Nominations Close Saturday, January 10

RILEY ALLISON DERBY 62nd Running
Sunday, January 18

$100,000
Added

3-Year Olds 1 Mile

Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of nomination. Free to nominate; 
$600 to enter. Preference by lifetime earnings. Nominations Close Saturday, January 10.

BORDERPLEX STAKES 28th Running
Sunday, January 18

$65,000
Guaranteed

3-Year Old Fillies 6 & One-Half
Furlongs

Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of nomination. Free to nominate; 
$500 to enter. Nominations Close Saturday, January 10.

FT. BLISS STAKES 21st Running
Sunday, January 18

$75,000
Guaranteed

4-Year Olds & Older 6
Furlongs

Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of nomination. Free to nominate; 
$600 to enter. Nominations Close Saturday, January 10.

CORRALITO STEAK 
HOUSE STAKES

25th Running
Monday, January 19

$80,000
Guaranteed

3-Year Olds 6
Furlongs

Registered New Mexico Bred. Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of 
nomination. $40,000 (est.) from NMHBA Purse Enhancement Fund. Balance of added money from Sunland Park Purse Fund.
Free to nominate; $600 to enter. Nominations close Sunday, January 11.

2026 STAKES SCHEDULE
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LA SEÑORA STAKES 25th Running
Monday, January 19

$80,000
Guaranteed

3-Year Old Fillies 6
Furlongs

Registered New Mexico Bred. Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of 
nomination. $40,000 (est.) from NMHBA Purse Enhancement Fund. Balance of added money from Sunland Park Purse Fund.
Free to nominate; $600 to enter. Nominations Close Sunday, January 11.

THE CHAMPIONSHIP AT 
SUNLAND PARK GRADE 1

24th Running
Saturday, January 31

$350,000
Guaranteed

4-Year Olds & Older 440
Yards

Added money-$250,000 from Sunland Park Purse Fund; An invitational stake with invitations released on Friday, January 16, 2026.
$10,000 (includes all fees) due at time of entry. Full refund of fees to any nominee who is excluded by order of preference.

THE SHUE FLY RG II 53rd Running
Saturday, January 31

$100,000
Added

3-Year Olds 400
Yards

Registered New Mexico Bred. Added Money - $50,000 from Sunland Park Purse Fund. $50,000 (est.) from NMHBA Purse 
Enhancement Fund. Nominations Close November 7, 2025 upon payment of $950. $1000 due at time of entry into trials. 
Supplemental nomination $10,000 at time of entry into trials (includes all fees). TRIALS TO BE HELD SATURDAY, JANUARY 10.

LONNIE & CANDY ELAM 
MEMORIAL STAKES

20th Running
Saturday, January 31

$60,000
Guaranteed

4-Year Olds & Older 870
Yards

Registered New Mexico Bred. Starters based on highest money earned at time of nomination. $30,000 (est.) from NMHBA Purse 
Enhancement Fund. Balance of added money from Sunland Park Purse Fund. QH Preferred. Free to nominate; $600 to enter.
Nominations close Friday, January 23.

LA CONEJA STAKES 23rd Running
Sunday, February 1

$80,000 
Guaranteed

Fillies & Mares 
4-Year Olds & Older

6
Furlongs

Registered New Mexico Bred. Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of 
nomination. $40,000 (est.) from NMHBA Purse Enhancement Fund. Balance of added money from Sunland Park Purse Fund. Free 
to nominate; $600 to enter. Nominations close Saturday, January 24.

WINSHAM LAD STAKES 49th Running
Monday, February 9

$65,000
Guaranteed

4-Year Olds & Older 1 Mile

Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of nomination.
Free to nominate; $500 to enter. Nominations Close Sunday, February 1.

JAMISON MEMORIAL 
HANDICAP

23rd Running
Monday, February 9

$80,000
Guaranteed

4-Year Olds & Older 6 & One-Half
Furlongs

Registered New Mexico Bred. Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of 
nomination. $40,000 (est.) from NMHBA Purse Enhancement Fund. Balance of added money from Sunland Park Purse Fund.
Free to nominate; $600 to enter. Nominations Close Sunday, February 1.

PEPSI COLA HANDICAP 
RG II

23rd Running
Saturday, February 14

$80,00
Guaranteed

4-Year Olds & Older 350
Yards 

Registered New Mexico Bred. Starters based on highest money earned at time of nomination. 40,000 (est.) from NMHBA Purse 
Enhancement Fund. Balance of added money from Sunland Park Purse Fund. Free to nominate; $600 to enter.
Nominations Close Thursday, February 6..

SUNLAND DERBY 21st Running
Sunday, February 15

$500,000
Guaranteed

3-Year Olds 1 Mile &
1/16th

Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). First preference will be preferred by lifetime graded earnings. Second preference 
will be by total lifetime earnings. Any horse excluded at time of entry will receive full refund of payments. Colts & Geldings to carry 
123 lbs; Fillies to carry 118 lbs. Free Nominations close February 1, 2026 entry fee of $5,000;. Late Supplemental nomination of 
$10,000 at time of entry, February 8. After payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth thru last, 60% of the remaining 
purse paid to the owner of the winner, 22% to second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth and 3% to fifth.
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SUNLAND PARK OAKS 23rd Running
Sunday, February 15

$250,000 
Guaranteed

3-Year Old Fillies 1 Mile

Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of nomination. Free to nominate; 
$1000 to enter Late Supplemental Nomination of $10,000 at time of entry. Nominations close Saturday, February 7.

HARRY W. HENSON 
STAKES

32nd Running
Sunday, February 15

$100,000
Guaranteed

Fillies & Mares
4-Year Olds & Older

1 Mile

Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of nomination.
Free to nominate; $600 to enter. Nominations Close Saturday, February 7.

BILL THOMAS MEMORIAL 
STAKES

35th Running
Sunday, February 15

$100,000
Guaranteed

4-Year Olds & Older 6 & One-Half
Furlongs

Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of nomination. Free to nominate; 
$600 to enter. Nominations Close Saturday, February 7.

THE PEPPERS PRIDE 
STAKES

16th Running
Sunday, February 15

$100,000 
Guaranteed

3-Year Old Fillies 1 Mile

Registered New Mexico Bred. Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of 
nomination. $50,000 (est.) from NMHBA Purse Enhancement Fund. Balance of added money from Sunland Park Purse Fund.
Free to nominate; $600 to enter. Nominations close Saturday, February 7.

RED HEDEMAN MILE 23rd Running
Sunday, February 15

$100,000 
Guaranteed

3-Year Olds 1 Mile

Registered New Mexico Bred. Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of 
nomination. $50,000 (est.) from NMHBA Purse Enhancement Fund. Balance of added money from Sunland Park Purse Fund. 
Free to nominate; $600 to enter. Nominations Close Saturday, February 7.

WEST TEXAS DERBY
GR III

62nd Running
Saturday, February 28

$65,000 Added 3 Year Olds 400
Yards

Nominations Close December 5, 2025, upon payment of $600; $1000 due at time of entry into trials. Supplemental nomination - 
$3,000 (plus remaining fees) due December 31, 2025. Or $6,000 (includes all fees) at time of entry into trials.
TRIALS TO BE HELD SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 7.

SUNBURST STAKES RG III 16th Running
Saturday, February 28

$80,000
Guaranteed

3-Year Old Fillies 350
Yards

Registered New Mexico Bred. Starters based on highest money earned at time of nomination. 40,000 (est.) from NMHBA Purse 
Enhancement Fund. Balance of added money from Sunland Park Purse Fund. Free to nominate; $600 to enter.
Nominations close Friday, February 20.

ALBERT AND HENRY 
DOMINGUEZ MEMORIAL 

STAKES

21st Running
Sunday, March 8

$80,000 
Guaranteed

4-Year Olds & Older 1 Mile & 
1/16th

Registered New Mexico Bred. Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of 
nomination. $40,000 (est.) from NMHBA Purse Enhancement Fund. Balance of added money from Sunland Park Purse Fund.
Free to nominate; $600 to enter. Nominations Close Saturday, February 28.

MT. CRISTO REY 
HANDICAP

20th Running
Sunday, March 22

$80,000 
Guaranteed

3-Year Olds & Older 5 & One-Half
Furlongs

Registered New Mexico Bred. Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of 
nomination. $40,000 (est.) from NMHBA Purse Enhancement Fund. Balance of added money from Sunland Park Purse Fund.
Free to nominate; $600 to enter. Nominations Close Saturday, March 14.

WEST TEXAS MATURITY 
GR III

37th Running
Saturday, March 28

$65,000 Added 3-year olds & older 400
Yards

Nominations Close January 16,2026, upon payment of $700.  $1000 due at time of entry into trials. Supplemental payment of $3,000 
due at time of entry into trials (includes all fees). TRIALS TO BE HELD SATURDAY, MARCH 7.
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NEW MEXICO
BREEDERS’ OAKS

15th Running
Sunday, March 29

$130,000
Guaranteed

3-Year Old Fillies 1 Mile &
1/16th

Registered New Mexico Bred. Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of 
nomination. $65,000 (est.) from NMHBA Purse Enhancement Fund. Balance of added money from Sunland Park Purse Fund.
Free to nominate; $1000 to enter. Nominations close Saturday, March 21.

NEW MEXICO
BREEDERS’ DERBY

21st Running
Sunday, March 29

$130,000
Guaranteed

3-Year Olds 1 Mile &
1/16th

Registered New Mexico Bred. Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of 
nomination. $65,000 (est.) from NMHBA Purse Enhancement Fund. Balance of added money from Sunland Park Purse Fund.
Free to nominate; $1000 to enter. Nominations close Saturday, March 21.

NMHBA QUARTER
HORSE STAKE RG II

33rd Running
Saturday, April 4

$80,000
Guaranteed

3-Year Olds 400
Yards

Registered New Mexico Bred. Starters based on highest money earned at time of nomination. 40,000 (est.) from NMHBA Purse 
Enhancement Fund. Balance of added money from Sunland Park Purse Fund. Free to nominate; $600 to enter.
Nominations Close Friday, March 27.

NEW MEXICAN
SPRING FUTURITY RG II 

30th Running
Saturday, April 4

$150,000 Added 2-Year Olds 300
Yards

Registered New Mexico Bred. $75,000 from Sunland Park Purse Fund;  $75,000 (est.) from NMHBA Purse Enhancement Fund.
Nominations close December 19, 2025 upon payment of $600; $800 due February 6, 2026, $1000 due at time of entry into trials.  
Supplemental Payment of $2,500 due February 6, 2026 (plus remaining payments). Supplemental payment of $12,500 due at time 
of entry into trials (includes all fees). TRIALS TO BE HELD SATURDAY, MARCH 14.

NEW MEXICAN
SPRING FLING 

20th Running
Saturday, April 4

$50,000 Purse 2-Year Olds 300
Yards

Up to $50,000 from the New Mexican Spring Futurity. Two year olds that started in the trials of the New Mexican Spring Futurity
and failed to qualify for the final. Fastest times from the trials preferred. Ten monies. $50 to nominate.

WEST TEXAS
FUTURITY GR II

66th Running
Saturday, April 4

$100,000 Added 2-Year Olds 300
Yards

Nominations close November 21, 2025, upon payment of $400;  $600 due January 30, 2026; $1000 due at time of entry into trials.  
Supplemental payment of $2,500 due January 30, 2026 (plus remaining payments) or $10,000 (includes all fees) at time of entry 
into trials. TRIALS TO BE HELD FRIDAY, MARCH 13.

WEST TEXAS JUVENILE 
STAKES

22nd Running
Saturday, April 4

$50,000 Purse 2-Year Olds 300
Yards

Up to $50,000 from the West Texas Futurity. Two year olds that started in the trials of the West Texas Futurity and failed to qualify 
for the final. Fastest times from the trials preferred. Ten monies. $50 to nominate.

CASA FORD SUNLAND 
PARK STAKES

65th Running
Sunday, April 5

$200,000
Guaranteed

3-Year Olds & Older 1 Mile &
1/8th

Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of nomination.
Free to nominate; $1000 to enter. Nominations Close Saturday, March 28.

MINE THAT BIRD DERBY 25th Running
Sunday, April 5

$125,000
Guaranteed

3-Year Olds 1 Mile &
1/8th

Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of nomination
Free nominations; $800 to enter. Nominations Close Saturday, March 28.

NEW MEXICO STATE 
UNIVERSITY STAKES

23rd Running
Sunday, April 5

$80,000
Guaranteed

4-Year Olds & Older 1 Mile &
70 Yards

Registered New Mexico Bred. Lasix not permitted per HISA Rule 4212(d). Starters based on highest money earned at time of 
nomination. $40,000 (est.) from NMHBA Purse Enhancement Fund. Balance of added money from Sunland Park Purse Fund.
Free to nominate; $600 to enter. Nominations Close Saturday, March 28.


